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BERWICK OBEDIENCE DOG CLUB INC 
Scent Work Trial: Saturday 2nd November 2024. 

Advanced Elements: Containers, Exteriors and Vehicles. 
Odours: Birch and Clove. 

Judges: Leonie Kelleher, Celeste Meier and Kerry Macklin 
Venue: Berwick Obedience Dog Club Grounds, 

Kalora Park, McKenzie Lane, 
Narre Warren North, 3804. 

 
This Event is subject to the Scent Work Weather Policy (Reg.14.2). 

  
Arrival Time: We will open our gates to competitors at 8:45am to 

comply with the Casey Council’s permit to host this trial. We also need 
to consider the nearby residents. Please try not to arrive earlier than 

the scheduled time. Entry to the grounds is via the second gate. 
Thank you. 
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Berwick Obedience Dog Club Inc. (Affiliated with Dogs Victoria). 
The Club welcomes you to our November 2nd Advanced Scent work 

Trial. 

President: Graeme Jolliffe 

Vice President:  Ivan Robinson 

Secretary:  Ingrid Jolliffe 

Treasurer:  Stephen Pearson 

Vice Treasurer:  Annette White 

Committee:  Ula Lane, Marian Lau, Debbie Hunt, Susan Scott, Lynda Hawkins, Lisa 
Sinclair 

Trial Secretary:  Heather Raditsis 

Judges:  Leonie Kelleher, Celeste Meier and Kerry Macklin 

Dogs Victoria Representative:  Wendy McLean 

Thank you to our judges and to all stewards, plus volunteers from the Scent work community 
and Berwick Obedience Dog Club. We greatly appreciate your assistance; as without helpers 
the trial could not go ahead. 

Competitors should remember that everyone involved in the organisation, judging and stewarding 
of this trial are volunteers. Please treat them with courtesy. Thank you. 

First Aid Kit and Defibrillator are located in the Office area of the Clubrooms. 

Vet:  The closest Emergency Veterinary Clinic is Casey Emergency Vet, located at 4/471, 
Princes Hwy,Narre Warren. 

Phone: (03) 8790-1625 



 

3 
 

 

Arrival Time: The gates will open to competitors at 8:45am. 

Parking: There will be a steward to direct you to a parking spot. Parking near the clubrooms is 
for officials and helpers only. 

Toilets:  Enter from the decking area. The last door along. 

Relieving your Dog:  You may walk your dog around the grounds on lead, but please do not 
enter the areas that have been cordoned off or the free run rings. It is also your 
responsibility to clean up after your dog. There are bins available for this. Thank you. 

Presentation:  The presentations will be at the completion of judging. 

Awards:  Rosettes for 1st, 2nd and 3rd (qualifying scores only). Title Sashes available. 

Catering:  We apologise that catering is not available, so please bring everything you need for 
yourself and your dog.  

Catalogue:  Please notify the Trial Secretary as soon as possible if you find that any of your 
details in the catalogue are incorrect. This information is used to print out the pass cards. 
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Covid-19:  This and other nasty viral infections are still around. Please use common sense to 
keep us all safe and well. 

 Do not attend if you’re feeling unwell 

 Hand sanitiser has been placed around the area. Please use when needed 

 Check In and Vet Check:   

 The Check-In and Vet Check area is in the car park. 

 Bitches in season are not permitted to enter, or be at the venue. 

 NB: Only entire bitches must be vetted at check in.  

Check-in and Vet Check:                                                                9:15 –9:30am 

Judges’ Briefing: 9:45am 

Judging Commences:                                            
Advanced Containers – Leonie Kelleher            

Advanced Exteriors – Celeste Meier              

Advanced Vehicles – Kerry Macklin                                                                                                

10:00am 

There will be a Lunch break at 12:30 for judges and stewards 

Presentations at the completion of the day. 

 

Competitors: 

 Please remain in the car parking area whilst waiting to have your run; but be ready to 
move to the assembly area when it is your turn so that we don’t waste any unnecessary 
time. We will have the large numbers displayed to assist you.  

 Competitors must not bring any odours to the trial area. 

 Competitors should read and understand the Scent work Rules, particularly 3.3 and 13.9. 

 We hope that you and your dog have an enjoyable day. 
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Berwick Obedience Dog Club Inc 

02/11/2024 Cup Saturday Advanced trial 

 

Ring 1 Advanced Vehicle Element Kerry Macklin 

1 1 Susan Kerwin Alanglen Bitter Sweet JD Labrador Retriever D 

3 2 Alexandra Mahoney ARLO RA TK.S Associate  

4 3 Mr B & Mrs S winkler (J 
BROADBENT) 

AUST CH  Brashawin Galadriels Gift 'A' 'Z' SWN 
TK.S RN. 

German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

5 4 Sian James Badger TKN RN SWN Associate  

7 5 Wendy Kassell Caleebra Burberrys Brit RM CCD SWN JDX ADX 
TKN SPD GD SD ET 

Finnish Lapphund B 

8 6 Maree Smith Carli SWN Associate  

9 7 Natasha Sleep Ch Airai Feed Your Imagination RN SWA TKS Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

B 

11 8 Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX 
TD SPD AD SD SWN 

Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

D 

12 9 Lee Thomson Ch Skyewood Whispering a new day for Lenishta 
FSN RA HTMI TK.I SWN 

Leonberger B 

15 10 R. Healey (Libby Redman) Ch. Durhamdogues Unbeleivable SWN Dogue de Bordeaux B 

16 11 Nicola Millward (Susan 
Millward) 

Ch. Tilcha Chanel T Impress TD RN Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

B 

17 12 Helen Guy CH.CAYUGARDIGE CONSTANT COMMENT Dachshund (Wire 
Haired) 

B 

18 13 Chris Cahill Dakota SWN Associate  

19 14 Vanessa Lee (Blythe 
Chan) 

Diamond Swiss Lion Heart White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

D 

20 15 Katherine Kovacic Dolinoff Nadya Tolokno RN. SWN. TD. TSD. Borzoi B 
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22 16 REVINA 
TJOKRODIARDJO 

IDELIA YUNA MY LOVE RN. SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

23 17 Mrs B Corbett & Mrs C 
Walker (Therese Corbett) 

Dual Ch (T) Klausnkesh Son Of A Gun TKS RE 
SWN TSD QND 

German Shorthaired 
Pointer 

D 

25 18 Ms Rebecca Cole 
(Rebecca Cole) 

Eliteview The Name Of The Game CCD RN TKS 
SWN 

Australian Shepherd B 

26 19 Michael Hayes Ellagant Salted Caramel (AI) Australian Shepherd B 

27 20 Kelly Nielsen & David 
Jenkins (Kelly Nielsen) 

Elloesse Calypso SWN Labrador Retriever D 

28 21 C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDM ADX SDX 
GD SWN 

Cocker Spaniel B 

30 22 Ms J.V.Wilson (Janette 
Wilson) 

FS GR CH. R.CH. HTM.CH. Scarlette UD RAE 
TKA SWN 

Associate  

31 23 Susan Rosker GilgandraTed TKN SWN RN Associate  

33 24 Richard Bloom Il Nasosa Good Onya Mum Lagotto Romagnolo B 

34 25 Mrs S. A. Williamson 
(Shirley Williamson) 

Gunnerson Tel Roscoe CD TD RN Labrador Retriever D 

37 26 Noelene Jordan Kadnook Master Flynn SWN RN Labrador Retriever D 

39 27 Joan Howard KALVILLE SWEET CHARM  SWN Havanese B 

40 28 Michelle Wheatley Kayladene Behind the Mask TKS SWN Border Collie D 

41 29 Helen Bishop Killara All Star Band RN. TD. TSD. SWN. Golden Retriever D 

42 30 Kallistar Kennels Killara Special Effects CD RA FS.I HTMI TK.I 
SW.N 

Golden Retriever B 

43 31 Peter and Dawn Howard 
(Dawn Howard) 

Killara The Energizer Bunny TDX TSD Golden Retriever B 

45 32 Gerry Jane (Anastasia 
Courtney) 

Kipsigis Nashinda SWA Rhodesian Ridgeback B 

46 33 Jean Milnes Kirarth Movin on Up SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

47 34 Cheryl Griek KIRRIBINDI STR BACH Border Collie D 
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48 35 Debra Anderson (Deb 
Anderson) 

Indie  Associate  

50 36 Sarah French Mabel Mae Associate  

51 37 Kelly Hall MaisieHall JD SWN  Associate  

53 38 Joanne Kakos Orwin Quincy English Setter D 

54 39 Carol Charles MissDarcy RN SWA Associate  

56 40 Wendy McLean Nativerun Squirrel (AI) SWN Labrador Retriever D 

57 41 Miss DJ Williams (Deb 
Williams) 

Neut Grand CH. Snerzok Enchantress By Desire 
SWN 

Samoyed D 

58 42 Anne Woolley Neut.Ch. Dogct Eyes of Sapphire Manchester Terrier D 

59 43 Mrs Julie Brophy (Julie 
Brophy) 

Nundialla Itality Spirit  English Setter D 

60 44 Jannelle Carlile Obi Associate  

62 45 Julie Conroy Oskal Belle of the Ball TK.S SWN RN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 

63 46 Emma Schnelle PIP Associate  

64 47 Robyn English PrincessPoppy SWN  Associate  

65 48 Helen Vernon & Peter 
Vernon (Peter Vernon) 

R.CH. Arajoel Showme Lill CD RAE TK.N SWN 
ET 

Border Collie B 

66 49 Anita Cochrane R.Ch. Rozate Million Dollar Baby RAE.TK.A. 
HMSA(s). SWN 

Australian Shepherd B 

67 50 Miss Karen Robinson 
(Karen Robinson) 

Richuto Natale Marcello RN. SWN TD. Lagotto Romagnolo D 

68 51 Carol Di Teodoro Rocco SWN  Associate  

69 52 Mrs J Anderson (J 
Anderson) 

Rozate What A Leap CCD. RN. TD Australian Shepherd D 

71 53 Mirlanda Fischer Rudi SWN Associate  

72 54 Sue Smith Jessicav Who's Secret Charm SWN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 
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73 55 Natasha Sleep (Aaron 
OShea) 

Sayreovi Keep The Faith RN TKS SWN Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

D 

75 56 Carolyn Jewell Stoneheart Born To Sparkle Border Terrier B 

76 57 Denise & Eric Chrystal 
(Denise Chrystal) 

T. CH. TS Grand Ch Waiwilta Heartbeat RA. 
TK.N. SWN 

Papillon D 

77 58 jolanta terlecka T.CH. TS. Grand CH. Alchemy Honey Baby 
SWN 

Rottweiler B 

78 59 Jamie Galik Tallanganook Sibyl Hungarian Vizsla D 

79 60 Kellie Monea TCh Coningsburgh Diamonds N Pearls RN JD 
SPD TSDX SWN  

Labrador Retriever B 

81 61 Simone Bingham and 
Warren Friend (Simone 
Bingham) 

TCh Kimja Mia Cara Ortica RA TKS TSD Lagotto Romagnolo B 

82 62 Kirsten Ennis TCh Zenchel Harriette Ennis TK.S RN SWN Labrador Retriever B 

83 63 J Convery Tri Ch (R/T) NeutCh TSGrCh Keanstar Caruso 
CDX RAE ORA JC TK.N SWN N.SPRD 

Golden Retriever D 

84 64 Deb Charters TRI CH (T) (TS) Marksman Magic Melody CCD 
RE SWN 

Dobermann B 

87 65 Miss Rebecca Kearney 
(Rebecca Kearney) 

Zenchel Albertus De Zwarte (AI) RN SWN Labrador Retriever D 

88 66 Nicole Cornelius Vomhausekali Nia SWN Rottweiler B 

89 67 Mrs Sue Kawecki (Sue 
Kawecki) 

Vonforell Nena TK.N German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

90 68 Alison Prata Jodielassie Wakeful Labrador Retriever B 

91 69 Tamara McKimmie Waldwiese You and Whose Army SWN Weimaraner D 

92 70 Jacky Haberl  WOODY Associate  

93 71 Kerie Allen Wyhandoo Southern Gal SWN Australian Cattle Dog B 

94 72 Valerie Tan Lettland On A Mission (AI) SWN German Shepherd 
Dog  

B 

97 73 Mrs Irina Kuznetsova 
(Irina Kuznetsova) 

Waiwilta Don't Stop Believin SWN Papillon D 
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Ring 2 Advanced Container Element Leonie Kelleher 

32 1 Susan Rosker Harry the Happy TK.I. SWN RN Associate  

33 2 Richard Bloom Il Nasosa Good Onya Mum Lagotto Romagnolo B 

34 3 Mrs S. A. Williamson 
(Shirley Williamson) 

Gunnerson Tel Roscoe CD TD RN Labrador Retriever D 

35 4 Tracey Edgell Hailshine Secret of the Loch RN SWA Australian Shepherd B 

37 5 Noelene Jordan Kadnook Master Flynn SWN RN Labrador Retriever D 

39 6 Joan Howard KALVILLE SWEET CHARM  SWN Havanese B 

40 7 Michelle Wheatley Kayladene Behind the Mask TKS SWN Border Collie D 

41 8 Helen Bishop Killara All Star Band RN. TD. TSD. SWN. Golden Retriever D 

42 9 Kallistar Kennels Killara Special Effects CD RA FS.I HTMI TK.I 
SW.N 

Golden Retriever B 

43 10 Peter and Dawn Howard 
(Dawn Howard) 

Killara The Energizer Bunny TDX TSD Golden Retriever B 

44 11 Mrs S and Ms A Courtney 
(Anastasia Courtney) 

Kipsigis Hitagi SWN Rhodesian Ridgeback D 

46 12 Jean Milnes Kirarth Movin on Up SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

48 13 Debra Anderson (Deb 
Anderson) 

Indie  Associate  

50 14 Sarah French Mabel Mae Associate  

51 15 Kelly Hall MaisieHall JD SWN  Associate  

52 16 Joanne Kakos Maklewra Artful Dodger SWN Jack Russell Terrier D 

55 17 Carol Charles PumpkinPie SWN Associate  

56 18 Wendy McLean Nativerun Squirrel (AI) SWN Labrador Retriever D 

57 19 Miss DJ Williams (Deb 
Williams) 

Neut Grand CH. Snerzok Enchantress By Desire 
SWN 

Samoyed D 



 

10 
 

58 20 Anne Woolley Neut.Ch. Dogct Eyes of Sapphire Manchester Terrier D 

59 21 Mrs Julie Brophy (Julie 
Brophy) 

Nundialla Itality Spirit  English Setter D 

60 22 Jannelle Carlile Obi Associate  

61 23 Julie Conroy Oskal Ada May TK.S SWN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 

63 24 Emma Schnelle PIP Associate  

64 25 Robyn English PrincessPoppy SWN  Associate  

65 26 Helen Vernon & Peter 
Vernon (Peter Vernon) 

R.CH. Arajoel Showme Lill CD RAE TK.N SWN 
ET 

Border Collie B 

66 27 Anita Cochrane R.Ch. Rozate Million Dollar Baby RAE.TK.A. 
HMSA(s). SWN 

Australian Shepherd B 

67 28 Miss Karen Robinson 
(Karen Robinson) 

Richuto Natale Marcello RN. SWN TD. Lagotto Romagnolo D 

68 29 Carol Di Teodoro Rocco SWN  Associate  

69 30 Mrs J Anderson (J 
Anderson) 

Rozate What A Leap CCD. RN. TD Australian Shepherd D 

71 31 Mirlanda Fischer Rudi SWN Associate  

72 32 Sue Smith Jessicav Who's Secret Charm SWN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 

74 33 Tracey-Lea Hogan SHOGUNLABS THE FIRST NOELLE Labrador Retriever B 

75 34 Carolyn Jewell Stoneheart Born To Sparkle Border Terrier B 

76 35 Denise & Eric Chrystal 
(Denise Chrystal) 

T. CH. TS Grand Ch Waiwilta Heartbeat RA. 
TK.N. SWN 

Papillon D 

77 36 jolanta terlecka T.CH. TS. Grand CH. Alchemy Honey Baby SWN Rottweiler B 

78 37 Jamie Galik Tallanganook Sibyl Hungarian Vizsla D 

80 38 Kellie Monea TCh Coningsburgh Leading Lady CCD JD TSD 
SWN RAE  

Labrador Retriever B 
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81 39 Simone Bingham and 
Warren Friend (Simone 
Bingham) 

TCh Kimja Mia Cara Ortica RA TKS TSD Lagotto Romagnolo B 

83 40 J Convery Tri Ch (R/T) NeutCh TSGrCh Keanstar Caruso 
CDX RAE ORA JC TK.N SWN N.SPRD 

Golden Retriever D 

84 41 Deb Charters TRI CH (T) (TS) Marksman Magic Melody CCD 
RE SWN 

Dobermann B 

85 42 Patricia Embleton Tri CH.(NEUT.)(T)(TS) TS Grand Ch Clarelly 
Double Or Nothing CD. RAE. RM. SWE. PT. 
HMSA(s) 

White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

D 

86 43 Rebecca Kearney TSGrCh TGrCh Dual Ch Neut (T) Zenchel 
Fromelles Honour CD RM RAE TK.N QND ORA 
JD SPD 

Labrador Retriever D 

88 44 Nicole Cornelius Vomhausekali Nia SWN Rottweiler B 

89 45 Mrs Sue Kawecki (Sue 
Kawecki) 

Vonforell Nena TK.N German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

90 46 Mrs A E Prata (Alison 
Prata) 

Jodielassie Wakeful Labrador Retriever B 

91 47 Tamara McKimmie Waldwiese You and Whose Army SWN Weimaraner D 

92 48 Ms J Haberl (Jacqueline 
Haberl) 

WOODY Associate  

93 49 Kerie Allen Wyhandoo Southern Gal SWN Australian Cattle Dog B 

95 50 Valerie Tan Alimanda Believe In Magic SWA German Shepherd 
Dog (Long Stock 
Coat) 

D 

96 51 Mrs Irina Kuznetsova & 
Miss A Boyd-Gill (Irina 
Kuznetsova) 

Sabelia Other Wordly Delights SWN TK.S Papillon B 

98 52 Lynette Weight Glenbogle Just Skye SWN SWA Border Terrier B 

1 53 Susan Kerwin Alanglen Bitter Sweet JD Labrador Retriever D 

3 54 Alexandra Mahoney ARLO RA TK.S Associate  

4 55 Mr B & Mrs S winkler (J 
BROADBENT) 

AUST CH  Brashawin Galadriels Gift 'A' 'Z' SWN 
TK.S RN. 

German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 



 

12 
 

5 56 Sian James Badger TKN RN SWN Associate  

7 57 Wendy Kassell Caleebra Burberrys Brit RM CCD SWN JDX ADX 
TKN SPD GD SD ET 

Finnish Lapphund B 

8 58 Maree Smith Carli SWN Associate  

10 59 Natasha Sleep Sayreovi Thief of Hearts SWN Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

B 

11 60 Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX 
TD SPD AD SD SWN 

Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

D 

13 61 Lee Thomson Ch Wylah Jenever by the sea at Lenishta RA FSN 
TK.I HTMA SWN 

Landseer (European 
Continental Type) 

B 

14 62 Paula Alan Ch. Diamondswiss Jewel of Centurio (AI) RN 
SWN 

White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

15 63 R. Healey (Libby 
Redman) 

Ch. Durhamdogues Unbeleivable SWN Dogue de Bordeaux B 

16 64 Nicola Millward (Susan 
Millward) 

Ch. Tilcha Chanel T Impress TD RN Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

B 

17 65 Helen Guy CH.CAYUGARDIGE CONSTANT COMMENT Dachshund (Wire 
Haired) 

B 

18 66 Chris Cahill Dakota SWN Associate  

19 67 Vanessa Lee (Blythe 
Chan) 

Diamond Swiss Lion Heart White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

D 

20 68 Katherine Kovacic Dolinoff Nadya Tolokno RN. SWN. TD. TSD. Borzoi B 

22 69 REVINA 
TJOKRODIARDJO 

IDELIA YUNA MY LOVE RN. SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

23 70 Mrs B Corbett & Mrs C 
Walker (Therese Corbett) 

Dual Ch (T) Klausnkesh Son Of A Gun TKS RE 
SWN TSD QND 

German Shorthaired 
Pointer 

D 

24 71 Yuki Kamo Dual Ch (T) Tri Ch Keanstar Grand Impression 
CCD RN SWN 

Golden Retriever D 

25 72 Ms Rebecca Cole 
(Rebecca Cole) 

Eliteview The Name Of The Game CCD RN TKS 
SWN 

Australian Shepherd B 

27 73 Kelly Nielsen & David 
Jenkins (Kelly Nielsen) 

Elloesse Calypso SWN Labrador Retriever D 
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28 74 C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDM ADX SDX GD 
SWN 

Cocker Spaniel B 

30 75 Ms J.V.Wilson (Janette 
Wilson) 

FS GR CH. R.CH. HTM.CH. Scarlette UD RAE 
TKA SWN 

Associate  

99 76 Kerry Macklin    Truhaven 
(Kerry Macklin) 

Sharam Revd Up N Readytogo  SWN Australian Shepherd D 
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Ring 3 Advanced Exterior Element Celeste Meier 

61 1 Julie Conroy Oskal Ada May TK.S SWN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 

63 2 Emma Schnelle PIP Associate  

64 3 Robyn English PrincessPoppy SWN  Associate  

65 4 Helen Vernon & Peter 
Vernon (Peter Vernon) 

R.CH. Arajoel Showme Lill CD RAE TK.N SWN 
ET 

Border Collie B 

66 5 Anita Cochrane R.Ch. Rozate Million Dollar Baby RAE.TK.A. 
HMSA(s). SWN 

Australian Shepherd B 

68 6 Carol Di Teodoro Rocco SWN  Associate  

70 7 Mrs J Anderson (J 
Anderson) 

Rozate Goodtime Rock Princess (AI) Australian Shepherd D 

71 8 Mirlanda Fischer Rudi SWN Associate  

72 9 Sue Smith Jessicav Who's Secret Charm SWN Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

B 

73 10 Natasha Sleep (Aaron 
OShea) 

Sayreovi Keep The Faith RN TKS SWN Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

D 

74 11 Tracey-Lea Hogan SHOGUNLABS THE FIRST NOELLE Labrador Retriever B 

75 12 Carolyn Jewell Stoneheart Born To Sparkle Border Terrier B 

76 13 Denise & Eric Chrystal 
(Denise Chrystal) 

T. CH. TS Grand Ch Waiwilta Heartbeat RA. 
TK.N. SWN 

Papillon D 

77 14 jolanta terlecka T.CH. TS. Grand CH. Alchemy Honey Baby SWN Rottweiler B 

80 15 Kellie Monea TCh Coningsburgh Leading Lady CCD JD TSD 
SWN RAE  

Labrador Retriever B 

81 16 Simone Bingham and 
Warren Friend (Simone 
Bingham) 

TCh Kimja Mia Cara Ortica RA TKS TSD Lagotto Romagnolo B 

82 17 Kirsten Ennis TCh Zenchel Harriette Ennis TK.S RN SWN Labrador Retriever B 
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83 18 J Convery Tri Ch (R/T) NeutCh TSGrCh Keanstar Caruso 
CDX RAE ORA JC TK.N SWN N.SPRD 

Golden Retriever D 

84 19 Deb Charters TRI CH (T) (TS) Marksman Magic Melody CCD 
RE SWN 

Dobermann B 

85 20 Patricia Embleton Tri CH.(NEUT.)(T)(TS) TS Grand Ch Clarelly 
Double Or Nothing CD. RAE. RM. SWE. PT. 
HMSA(s) 

White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

D 

86 21 Rebecca Kearney TSGrCh TGrCh Dual Ch Neut (T) Zenchel 
Fromelles Honour CD RM RAE TK.N QND ORA 
JD SPD 

Labrador Retriever D 

88 22 Nicole Cornelius Vomhausekali Nia SWN Rottweiler B 

89 23 Mrs Sue Kawecki (Sue 
Kawecki) 

Vonforell Nena TK.N German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

90 24 Mrs A E Prata (Alison 
Prata) 

Jodielassie Wakeful Labrador Retriever B 

91 25 Tamara McKimmie Waldwiese You and Whose Army SWN Weimaraner D 

92 26 Ms J Haberl (Jacqueline 
Haberl) 

WOODY Associate  

93 27 Kerie Allen Wyhandoo Southern Gal SWN Australian Cattle Dog B 

94 28 Valerie Tan Lettland On A Mission (AI) SWN German Shepherd 
Dog (Long Stock 
Coat) 

B 

96 29 Mrs Irina Kuznetsova & 
Miss A Boyd-Gill (Irina 
Kuznetsova) 

Sabelia Other Wordly Delights SWN TK.S Papillon B 

98 30 Lynette Weight Glenbogle Just Skye SWN SWA Border Terrier B 

3 31 Alexandra Mahoney ARLO RA TK.S Associate  

4 32 Mr B & Mrs S winkler (J 
BROADBENT) 

AUST CH  Brashawin Galadriels Gift 'A' 'Z' SWN 
TK.S RN. 

German Shepherd 
Dog 

B 

5 33 Sian James Badger TKN RN SWN Associate  

6 34 Nicole Crameri BobPickle SWN TKI RN Associate  
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7 35 Wendy Kassell Caleebra Burberrys Brit RM CCD SWN JDX ADX 
TKN SPD GD SD ET 

Finnish Lapphund B 

8 36 Maree Smith Carli SWN Associate  

10 37 Natasha Sleep Sayreovi Thief of Hearts SWN Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

B 

11 38 Nicola Millward CH Paceaway Masko Zorro HTM.I RN FS.A JDX 
TD SPD AD SD SWN 

Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

D 

12 39 Lee Thomson Ch Skyewood Whispering a new day for Lenishta 
FSN RA HTMI TK.I SWN 

Leonberger B 

15 40 R. Healey (Libby 
Redman) 

Ch. Durhamdogues Unbeleivable SWN Dogue de Bordeaux B 

16 41 Nicola Millward (Susan 
Millward) 

Ch. Tilcha Chanel T Impress TD RN Lowchen (Little Lion 
Dog) 

B 

17 42 Helen Guy CH.CAYUGARDIGE CONSTANT COMMENT Dachshund (Wire 
Haired) 

B 

18 43 Chris Cahill Dakota SWN Associate  

19 44 Vanessa Lee (Blythe 
Chan) 

Diamond Swiss Lion Heart White Swiss Shepherd 
Dog 

D 

20 45 Katherine Kovacic Dolinoff Nadya Tolokno RN. SWN. TD. TSD. Borzoi B 

21 46 Bobbee Terrill Dual Ch (N) (RO) Starkehre Run Lola Run CDX 
RAE TDX TSD SWN PT WWPD 

Rottweiler B 

22 47 REVINA 
TJOKRODIARDJO 

IDELIA YUNA MY LOVE RN. SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

26 48 Michael Hayes Ellagant Salted Caramel (AI) Australian Shepherd B 

27 49 Kelly Nielsen & David 
Jenkins (Kelly Nielsen) 

Elloesse Calypso SWN Labrador Retriever D 

28 50 C Oertel Elspan Angel on the Moon RN JDM ADX SDX 
GD SWN 

Cocker Spaniel B 

29 51 Flynn Batten FireLordZuko RA SWN Associate  

30 52 Ms J.V.Wilson (Janette 
Wilson) 

FS GR CH. R.CH. HTM.CH. Scarlette UD RAE 
TKA SWN 

Associate  
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33 53 Richard Bloom Il Nasosa Good Onya Mum Lagotto Romagnolo B 

34 54 Mrs S. A. Williamson 
(Shirley Williamson) 

Gunnerson Tel Roscoe CD TD RN Labrador Retriever D 

36 55 Tracey Edgell Dual Ch (Neut/T) TS GrCh Rozate Calamity Jane 
CD RE SWN TK.S. AD JDX JDO GD SD HSAs 

Australian Shepherd B 

37 56 Noelene Jordan Kadnook Master Flynn SWN RN Labrador Retriever D 

38 57 Miss J ORiley (Helen 
Taylor) 

Kalaska Sweet as Ivy SWN TD Australian Shepherd B 

39 58 Joan Howard KALVILLE SWEET CHARM  SWN Havanese B 

40 59 Michelle Wheatley Kayladene Behind the Mask TKS SWN Border Collie D 

41 60 Helen Bishop Killara All Star Band RN. TD. TSD. SWN. Golden Retriever D 

42 61 Kallistar Kennels Killara Special Effects CD RA FS.I HTMI TK.I 
SW.N 

Golden Retriever B 

43 62 Peter and Dawn Howard 
(Dawn Howard) 

Killara The Energizer Bunny TDX TSD Golden Retriever B 

44 63 Mrs S and Ms A Courtney 
(Anastasia Courtney) 

Kipsigis Hitagi SWN Rhodesian Ridgeback D 

46 64 Jean Milnes Kirarth Movin on Up SWN Welsh Corgi 
(Pembroke) 

D 

47 65 Cheryl Griek KIRRIBINDI STR BACH Border Collie D 

48 66 Debra Anderson (Deb 
Anderson) 

Indie  Associate  

49 67 C Prado (Rosario Cama) Luvalagotto Luigi Prado SWN Lagotto Romagnolo D 

50 68 Sarah French Mabel Mae Associate  

51 69 Kelly Hall MaisieHall JD SWN  Associate  

52 70 Joanne Kakos Maklewra Artful Dodger SWN Jack Russell Terrier D 

55 71 Carol Charles PumpkinPie SWN Associate  

56 72 Wendy McLean Nativerun Squirrel (AI) SWN Labrador Retriever D 
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57 73 Miss DJ Williams (Deb 
Williams) 

Neut Grand CH. Snerzok Enchantress By Desire 
SWN 

Samoyed D 

58 74 Anne Woolley Neut.Ch. Dogct Eyes of Sapphire Manchester Terrier D 

59 75 Mrs Julie Brophy (Julie 
Brophy) 

Nundialla Itality Spirit  English Setter D 

60 76 Jannelle Carlile Obi Associate  
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